## An Garda Síochána

Coimisinéir Cúnta, Réigiún Chathair Átha Cliath, An Garda Síochána, Caislean Átha Cliath Baile Átha Clíath 2, D02 EH97

Teileafón/Tel: (01) 6663001

Facs/Fax:







Assistant Commissioner, Dublin Metropolitan Region, An Garda Síochána, Dublin Castle, Dublin 2, D02 EH97

Láithreán Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda.ie

Ríomh hoist:/Email: commissioner\_dmr@garda.ie

Please quote the following ref. Numbers: HQCSO\_1-172830/23, DM\_10-172830/23

Susan Sinclair,
Administrative Office,
Land Use Planning and Transportation Department,
South Dublin County Council,
County Hall,
Tallaght,
Dublin 24.

- Nelus

Land Use Planning & Transportation

**05** MAY 2023

**South Dublin County Council** 

## RE: Item 78463 March 2023 Lucan Palmerstown North Clondalkin ACM

Dear Ms. Sinclair,

I refer to correspondence sent to the Garda Commissioner dated 5th April 2023 on behalf of the Lucan/Palmerstown/North Clondalkin Area Committee relating to the following motion:

"That this Area Committee calls for the expansion of the Ronanstown Garda Sub-District to include all of Palmerstown and that letters to this effect be sent to the Garda Commissioner"

While noting that the Lucan/Palmerstown/North Clondalkin Area Committee call for the expansion of the Ronanstown Garda Sub-District to include all of Palmerstown, An Garda Síochána currently has no plans to make alterations to the boundaries of the Ronanstown Garda Sub-District.

Yours sincerely,

Angela Willis

Assistant Commissioner.

30 April, 2023